
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG 

BY-LAW NO. 2009-93 

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and 
to adjust assessment values on properties. 

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the 
Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck 
from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the 
following: 

1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, 
R.S.0. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act 
R.S.O. 1990. 

2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement. 

3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender) 

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or 
that the property assessments be adjusted; 

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF 
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

I . The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll 
and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A" 
attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law. 

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof. 

READ a first and second time this 14th day of December 2009. 

READ a first and second time this 14th day of De~ember 2009. 

READ a third time and finally passed this 14th day fDecember 2009. 



TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG 
BY-LAW 2009-93 
SCHEDULE 'A' 

Roll No. Owner Name 

1 03000003500.0000 HUDSON, RODGER CARLYLE 
2 05000002100.0000 710872 ONTARIO LIMITED 
3 11000009800.0000 DELUCA, TITO N. AND CECILIA 
4 13000008200.0000 ORSI, BRU~O 
5 14000000400.0000 HOUSE OF SHALOM 
6 14000002100.0000 MCGOWAN, JAMES CHRISTOPHER 
7 17000000300.0000 MACLEAN, WAYNE 
8 23000006401.0000 UNION GAS LIMITED 
9 30000004700.0000 1786715 ONTARIO INC. 

10 31000003400.0000 WHELAN, SUSAN ELIZABETH 
11 36000001700.0000 1560803 ONTARIO INC 
12 36000001800.0000 1710690 ONTARIO INC 
13 36000001900.0000 1681351 ONTARIO INC 
14 36000002000.0000 1681351 ONTARIO INC 
15 38000001600.0000 GREAVES, JEFFREY STEWART 
16 38000008300.0000 CHITTLE, CORY JAMES 
17 38000009058.0000 AMHERSTBURG TOWN 
18 38000009308.0000 AMHERSTBURG TOWN 
19 38000009318.0000 AMHERSTBURG TOWN 
20 40000000500.0000 MAILLOUX, WILLIAM LEO 
21 40000002403.0000 QUSSEM, ROXANNE 
22 40000003950.0000 1681351 ONTARIO INC 
23 40000007200.0000 AVERY, JO-ANN JARRL YN 
24 41000002000.0000 BOUSSEY, DAVID ANTHONY 
25 41000003100.0000 MOORE, WILLIAM ROBERT 
26 42000016200.0000 1078217 ONTARIO LIMITED 
27 42000018100.0000 1078217 ONTARIO LIMITED 
28 42000024254.0000 BOLGER, DEBRA ELIZABETH 
29 42000030376.0000 FLYNN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 
30 42000030378.0000 FLYNN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 
31 42000053900.0000 MORE, WILLIAM 
32 43000005900.0000 RENAUD, DANIEL JOSEPH 
33 44000006600.0000 HANAKA, GREGORY WAYNE 
34 45000007350.0000 DUPUIS, MICHAEL ROBERT 
35 46000008500.0000 1099155 ONTARIO LIMITED 
36 46000008600.0000 1099155 ONTARIO LIMITED 
37 46000020400.0000 FIORITO, ANGELO 
38 46000021101.0000 SMITH, DAVID ALAN 
39 46000027300.0000 PALCIT, JOHN RICHARD 
40 47000003900.0000 WALLEYN, ROMEO A- THE ESTATE OF 
41 47000004900.0000 PRICE, DOUGLAS LEE 
42 47000005000.0000 LAFFERTY, JOHN FRANCIS 
43 48000007500.0000 LUCIER, LAWRENCE A 
44 50000001300.0000 MOHR, JANICE KAY 
45 50000003000.0000 LYONS, PHILIP JAMES 
46 50000004200.0000 PEDERSEN, JULIE 
47 50000018900.0000 LAUZON, RONALD RAYMOND 
48 50000034610.0000 WHITE, BRIAN EDWARD 
49 50000039600.0000 MMM MARSH LLC TRUST PROPERTIES 
50 50000040000.0000 MELOCHE, MARYE. 
51 50000040105.0000 HADRIAN, GORDON 
52 50000040110.0000 HADRIAN, GORDON 
53 51000009600.0000 LAKE ERIE COUNTRY CLUB LTD 
54 52000000900.0000 JOSEPH G. & VIOLET SOVRAN FARMS 
55 52000001000.0000 JOSEPH G. & VIOLET SOVRAN FARMS 
56 52000001700.0000 KOTSIS, VASSILIOS 
57 54000000500.0000 ESSEX COUNTY GAME FARMS LTD 
58 57000002500.0000 JACOBSEN, JEANNETTE 
59 59000002400.0000 BENETEAU, DONALD JOSEPH 
60 60000001550.0000 GREER, SHERYL DUNN 
61 60000009505.0000 PERRY, DAVID 
62 60000012895.0000 MATHIESON, CONSTANCE 
63 60000012900.0000 MATHIESON, NEIL FREDRICK 
64 63000005050.0000 BORROWMAN, ROYCE 
65 64000017300.0000 STAHL, TED 
66 64000017400.0000 STAHL, TED 
67 64000017700.0000 GIBSON, STEPHEN 
68 64000018900.0000 ELLIOTT, JAMES 

Total Rolls: 68 

Reason 

Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Section 357 ( 1 )( d)(i) 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 

Amount 

330.44 
- 10,124.65 

130.80 
667.76 

- 14,624.42 
723.10 
388.95 
590.42 

- 12,248.47 
37.86 

PRAN - Minutes of Settlement - 2,058.29 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement - 1,976.44 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement - 2,835.30 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement - 1,935.07 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Section 357(1 )( c) 
Section 357(1)( c) 
Section 357( 1 )( c ) 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 

1,145.72 
111.18 
308.60 

62.03 
62.03 

313.23 
550.73 

PRAN - Minutes of Settlement - 1, 169.31 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement -
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement -
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 

804.32 
541.54 
24.10 

6,476.24 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement - 5,712.06 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Section (1 )(d) 
Section 357(1)(d)(i) 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement -

563.46 
408.92 
217.19 
523.19 
496.61 

4,911.32 
1,879.93 

PRAN - Minutes of Settlement - 269.06 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement - 3,093.98 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement 
Section 357 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement 
PRAN - Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Section 358 (1) 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Section 357 (1 )(f) 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes·of Settlement 
Section 357 (1 )(d)(i) 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 

Report Total: 

-

-

-

-
-
-

68.84 
79.16 

1,466.32. 
670.31 

1,850.69 
298.78 
745.33 
132.00 
536.96 

48.19 
89.49 
21.73 

1,946.07 
301.61 
715.95 
151.45 

4,007.51 
4,139.14 
4,460.00 
1,024.43 
1,012.19 

53.15 
831.25 
148.01 
225.86 
993.38 
391.58 

·1,090.19 
265.04 
282.25 

1,955.10 
137.69 

- 103,965.73 


