#### THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

### BY-LAW NO. 2009-93

# Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the following:

- Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.
- 2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
- 3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the property assessments be adjusted;

## NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 14th day of December 2009.

READ a first and second time this 14th day of December 2009.

READ a third time and finally passed this 14th day of December 2009.

CLERK CLERK

### TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG BY-LAW 2009-93 SCHEDULE 'A'

		Roll No.	Owner Name	Reason		Amount
	1	03000003500 0000	HUDSON, RODGER CARLYLE	Minutes of Settlement	-	330.44
			710872 ONTARIO LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	-	10,124.65
			DELUCA, TITO N. AND CECILIA	Minutes of Settlement	-	130.80
		13000008200.0000		Minutes of Settlement	-	667.76
	5	14000000400.0000	HOUSE OF SHALOM	Minutes of Settlement	-	14,624.42
			MCGOWAN, JAMES CHRISTOPHER	Section 357(1)(d)(i)	-	723.10
			MACLEAN, WAYNE	Minutes of Settlement	-	388.95
			UNION GAS LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	-0	590.42
			1786715 ONTARIO INC.	Minutes of Settlement		12,248.47
			WHELAN, SUSAN ELIZABETH 1560803 ONTARIO INC	Minutes of Settlement PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-	37.86 2,058.29
		CHANGE TO CAMOROSO ACTOR SECURIO ACTOR SECUR	1710690 ONTARIO INC	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement		1,976.44
			1681351 ONTARIO INC	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-	2,835.30
			1681351 ONTARIO INC	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement		1,935.07
			GREAVES, JEFFREY STEWART	Minutes of Settlement	-0	1,145.72
			CHITTLE, CORY JAMES	Minutes of Settlement		111.18
	17	38000009058.0000	AMHERSTBURG TOWN	Section 357(1)( c )	-0	308.60
	18	38000009308.0000	AMHERSTBURG TOWN	Section 357(1)( c )	-	62.03
	19	38000009318.0000	AMHERSTBURG TOWN	Section 357(1)( c )	-0	62.03
			MAILLOUX, WILLIAM LEO	Minutes of Settlement	-	313.23
			QUSSEM, ROXANNE	Minutes of Settlement	-	550.73
			1681351 ONTARIO INC	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement		1,169.31
			AVERY, JO-ANN JARRLYN	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-0	804.32
			BOUSSEY, DAVID ANTHONY	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-1	541.54
			MOORE, WILLIAM ROBERT	Minutes of Settlement	= 1	24.10
			1078217 ONTARIO LIMITED 1078217 ONTARIO LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-	6,476.24 5,712.06
			BOLGER, DEBRA ELIZABETH	Minutes of Settlement	_	563.46
			FLYNN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	-	408.92
			FLYNN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement		217.19
		42000053900.0000		Minutes of Settlement	_	523.19
			RENAUD, DANIEL JOSEPH	Section (1)(d)	_0	496.61
			HANAKA, GREGORY WAYNE	Section 357(1)(d)(i)	_0	4,911.32
			DUPUIS, MICHAEL ROBERT	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-	1,879.93
	35	46000008500.0000	1099155 ONTARIO LIMITED	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-	269.06
			1099155 ONTARIO LIMITED	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-0	3,093.98
		46000020400.0000	and the second s	Minutes of Settlement	-	68.84
			SMITH, DAVID ALAN	Minutes of Settlement	-	79.16
			PALCIT, JOHN RICHARD	Minutes of Settlement PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-	1,466.32
			WALLEYN, ROMEO A - THE ESTATE OF PRICE, DOUGLAS LEE	Section 357	-0	670.31 1,850.69
			LAFFERTY, JOHN FRANCIS	Minutes of Settlement		298.78
			LUCIER, LAWRENCE A	Minutes of Settlement	-	745.33
			MOHR, JANICE KAY	Minutes of Settlement		132.00
			LYONS, PHILIP JAMES	Minutes of Settlement	-3	536.96
	46	50000004200.0000	PEDERSEN, JULIE	Minutes of Settlement	-1	48.19
9	47	50000018900.0000	LAUZON, RONALD RAYMOND	Minutes of Settlement	-	89.49
			WHITE, BRIAN EDWARD	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-	21.73
			MMM MARSH LLC TRUST PROPERTIES	Minutes of Settlement	-	1,946.07
			MELOCHE, MARY E.	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-	301.61
			HADRIAN, GORDON	Minutes of Settlement	-	715.95
			HADRIAN, GORDON LAKE ERIE COUNTRY CLUB LT D	Minutes of Settlement		151.45
			JOSEPH G. & VIOLET SOVRAN FARMS	Minutes of Settlement PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-	4,007.51 4,139.14
			JOSEPH G. & VIOLET SOVRAN FARMS	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-	4,460.00
			KOTSIS, VASSILIOS	PRAN - Minutes of Settlement	-	1,024.43
			ESSEX COUNTY GAME FARMS LTD	Minutes of Settlement	-	1,012.19
			JACOBSEN, JEANNETTE	Section 358 (1)	=	53.15
	59	59000002400.0000	BENETEAU, DONALD JOSEPH	Minutes of Settlement	=	831.25
	60	60000001550.0000	GREER, SHERYL DUNN	Minutes of Settlement	-	148.01
		60000009505.0000	The same of the sa	Section 357 (1)(f)	-	225.86
			MATHIESON, CONSTANCE	Minutes of Settlement	-	993.38
			MATHIESON, NEIL FREDRICK	Minutes of Settlement	-	391.58
			BORROWMAN, ROYCE	Minutes of Settlement		1,090.19
		64000017300.0000	The state of the s	Section 357 (1)(d)(i)	-	265.04
		64000017400.0000		Minutes of Settlement	-	282.25
			GIBSON, STEPHEN	Minutes of Settlement Minutes of Settlement	=	1,955.10
	JU	64000018900.0000	ELLO ( ), UNIVIED	Minutes of Settlement	-	137.69
		Total Rolls:	68	Report Total:	-	103,965.73